

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 11131-11132/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in WP No. 6377/2007 & CAN No. 7388/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BENGAL BUS SYNDICATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOWRAH GANATANTRIK NAGARIK SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11317-11318 of 2009

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11358-11359 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr.Pontudebroy, Adv.

Ms.Madhuri Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the
Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master