

ITEM NO.44  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21700-21701, 21702-21703 & 21704-21705/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in WP No. 6377/2007 & CAN No. 7388/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BENGAL BUS SYNDICATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOWRAH GANATANTRIK NAGARIK SAMITY & ORS.  
( office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Sarbani Kar, Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv(NP)

Mr.D.B.VOhra, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time. There is no appearance for the petitioner.

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to comply with the office report, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master