

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21700-21701,
21702-21703 & 21704-21705/2009

BENGAL BUS SYNDICATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOWRAH GANATANTRIK NAGARIK SAMITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Vibha N., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. S. Sengupta, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 24.2.2011 the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber had granted necessary time to the
petitioners to comply with the office report
subject to payment of Rs. 2000/- in the Supreme
Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two
weeks.

2

The learned counsel for the petitioners
states at the Bar that the petitioners have failed
to give further instructions in the matters and
prays that permission to withdraw the petitions be
granted. In view of the statement made at the Bar,
the permission to withdraw the petitions is
granted. The petitions stand disposed of as

withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master